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Institute ID: [R-P-1-1077
Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Hyderabad

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 135 121 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Qutside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0BC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
PG[2Years 108 148 256 105 151 0 56 130
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students  No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2015-16) 109 109 (2016-17) 105

(2016-17) 112 112 (2017-18) 109

(2017-18) 121 121 (2018-19) 120

Ph.D Student Details

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2015-16

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State and

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

@
lﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Central Funds Bodies
Government
35 55 1
No. of Median salary of placed No. of stu
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe!
placed
83 404000 (Four Lakhs Four 14
thousnad Rupees)
85 550000 (Five Lakhs Fifty 17
Thousand Rupees)
100 621000 (Six Lakhs Fifteen 12
Thousnad Rupees)
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 13
Part Time 0

Total Students

74

0

2017-18

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on
Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of
the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption
Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

YES

IPR

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

7439000 (Seventy Four Lakh Thirty
Nine Thousand rupees)

31192001 (Three Crore Eleven Lakh
Ninety Two Thousand One Rupees)

36352942 (Three Crore Sixty Three L
akh Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundr
ed Forty Two Rupees )

56500000 (Five Crore Sixty Five Lakh
Rupees)

90917343 (Nine Crores Nine Lakh Se
venteen Thousand Three Hundred F
orty Three Rupees)

2932000 (Twenty Nine Lakh Thirthy
Two Thousand Rupees)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

6666000 (Sixty Six Lakh Sixty Six Tho
usand Rupees)

30827000 (Three Crore Eight Lakh T
wenty Seven Thousand Rupees)

7514000 (Seventy Five Lakh Fourtee
n Thousand Rupees)

47837000 (Four Crore Seventy Eight
Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Rupee
s)

85878000 (Eight Crore Fifty Eight Lak
h Seventy Eight Thousand Rupees)

1193970 (Eleven Lakh Nintey Three
Thousand Nine Seventy Rupees)

2016

Utilised A

4897000 (Forty Eigh
ven Thousand Rupe

25369000 (Two Cro
h Sixty Nine Thouse

18805000 (One Cro
kh Five Thousand R

49432000 (Four Crc

akh Thirty Two Tho

92907000 (Nine Crc
Lakh Seven Thousa

789000 (Seven Lakt
usand Rupees)
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Calendar year 2018

No. of Patents Published 3

No. of Patents Granted 0
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 16 14

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in 14753330 6200036

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

One Crore Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Th

irty rupees upees
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 1
Total no. of Client Organizations 10 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in 892897 310321

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Eight Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Eight Ninety Seven

Sixty Two lakh Thirty Six R

Three Lakh Ten Thousand Three Twenty One

2017 2016
3 3
0 0
2016-17
8
8
13183231

One Crore Thirty One Lakh Eighty Three Thou:
One Rupees

2016-17

1

283500

Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousar

Rupees Rupees Rupees
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80%
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 80%

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous acaden

10

S.No. Name of the Name of the

Faculty Award government

Name of the Central  Address of the

Agency giving

agency/international award

Contact Email ID of the Agency

agencies from
where award has
been received

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Year of Email ID of the faculty Contact n

receiving of the

award faculty
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Scanned by CamScanner



11/29/2019

S.No. Name of the

Faculty
1 Dr Shashi
Bala Singh
2 Dr
Chandraiah
3 Dr
Chandraiah
4 Dr
VinayKumar
) Dr Ashutosh
Kumar

Name of the
Award

FICCI Award of
Excellence
Women in
RandD

DST DAAD

DBT INDO
BRAZIL

DST Inspire

Faculty

DST INDO
POLAND

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Name of the Central
government
agency/international
agencies from
where award has
been received

FICCI GLOBAL
RandD SUMMIT

DST

DBT

DST

DST

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Address of the
Agency giving
award

Federation of
Indian Chambers of
Commerce &
Industry Federation
House, Tansen
Marg, New Delhi-
110001

Department of
Science &
Technology,
Technology Bhavan,
New Mehrauli
Road,, New Delhi-
110 016.
Telephone: +91-11-
26562122/25/33/44,
26567373,
26962819 Fax +91-
11-26863847,
26515637

Department of
Biotechnology, 6th-
8th Floor, Block 2
CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road New
Delhi-110
003.India

Department of
Science &
Technology,
Technology Bhavan,
New Mehrauli
Road,, New Delhi-
110 016.
Telephone: +91-11-
26562122/25/33/44,
26567373,
26962819 Fax +91-
11-26863847,
26515637

Department of
Science &
Technology,
Technology Bhavan,
New Mehrauli
Road,, New Delhi-
110 016.
Telephone: +91-11-
26562122/25/33/44,
26567373,
26962819 Fax +91-
11-26863847,
26515637

Contact Email ID of the Agency

swapna.das@ficci.com

sivaji@nic.in

gulshan@dbt.nic.in

ruckmani.a@nic.in

skvdst@nic.in

Year of
receiving
award

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Email ID of the faculty

director.niperhyd@gov.in

chandra.niperhyd@gov.in

chandra.niperhyd@gov.in

vinay.niperhyd@nic.in

ashutosh.niperhyd@gov.in

Contact n
of the
faculty

9999297¢

9553331¢

9553331¢

8109276¢

80084991
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S.No. Name ofthe Name of the
Faculty Award

6 Dr Satheesh  Travel Grant
Kumar

7 Dr Satheesh ~ Newton
Kumar International

Fellowships

8 Dr Next
Dharmendra Generation
Kumar Neuroscientist
Khatri

9 Dr Travel Grant
Dharmendra
Khatri

10 Dr Appreciation
Dharmendra awardin
Khatri Research

Contribution

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Name of the Central
government
agency/international
agencies from
where award has
been received

DST SERB

British Academy the
Academy of Medical
Sciences and the
Royal Society

International
Parkinson and
Movement Disorder
Society USA

Parkinsons Disease
Foundation and the
Assaciation of
Parkinsonism and
Related Disorders

Dr DY Patil Institute
of Pharmaceutical
Sciences and
Research

Address of the
Agency giving
award

Science and
Engineering
Research Board 5 &
5A, Lower Ground

Floor Vasant Square

Mall Sector-B,
Pocket-5 Vasant
Kunj New Delhi -
110 070

6-9 Carlton House
Terrace, London
SW1Y 5AG

555 E. WELLS
STREET, SUITE 1100,
MILVAUKEE, WI
53202 USA

XXIIl World
Congress on
Parkinson?s
Disease and
Related Disorders,
in Lyon, France

Pimpri, Pune, India

Contact Email ID of the Agency

ms.its@serb.gov.in

grants@royalsociety.org

mlopez@movementdisorders.org

info@iaprd.org

info.pharmacy@dypvp.edu.in

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 3

S.No. Name of the Name  Name of International
Student/Name of the Institution/Organisation
of the Team Award  from where the award has

been received

1 Mr Amith DST DST
Khurana DAAD

2 Mr Amith DBT DBT
Khurana INDO

BRAZIL

3 Mr David Paul ~ Travel  DST SERB

grant

Faculty Details

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Address of the Agency giving award

Department of Science & Technology,

Agency

Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road,,
New Delhi-110 016. Telephone: +91-11-
26562122/25/33/44, 26567373, 26962819
Fax +91-11-26863847, 26515637

Department of Biotechnology, 6th-8th

Floor, Block 2 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road
New Delhi - 110 003.India

Science and Engineering Research Board

5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor Vasant
Square Mall Sector-B, Pocket-5 Vasant
Kunj New Delhi - 110 070

Contact Email ID of the

director.niperhyd@gov.in

director.niperhyd@gov.in

director.niperhyd@gov.in

Year of Email ID of the faculty
receiving

award

2018 satish.niperhyd@gov.in

2018 satish.niperhyd@gov.in

2018 dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in
2018 dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in
2018 dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in

Contact n
of the
faculty

9652766:

9652766:

8850250t

8850250t

8850250¢

Year of Email ID of the student
receiving

award

2018 ak3.niper@gmail.com
2018 ak3.niper@gmail.com
2018 davidpaulred21@yahoo.co
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Srno

20

21

22

Name

Dr Arifuddin

Mohammed

Dr N Shankaraiah

Dr CH Naveen

Dr T Venu

DrY V Madhavi

Dr N Satheesh Kumar

Dr S Gananadhamu

Dr V Swapna

Dr B Lakshmi

Dr Srinivas Nanduri

Dr Ashutosh Kumar

Dr Nalini Shastri

Mr N Rajesh Kumar

Dr G Chandraiah

Dr MV Narendra

Kumar Talluri

Dr M Mallika

Dr S Sunitha

Dr T D Neelima

Dr Diana Moses

Dr Parthasarathi

Mr Vijay Kumar

Makyam

Deepika Keerthi

Age

48

43

36

42

43

38

40

39

41

54

53

31

41

41

40

43

47

36

58

38

39

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assaciate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assaciate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assaciate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLB

Ph.D

Experience

(In Months)

190

130

145

166

133

118

191

83

226

335

106

393

106

70

171

114

217

228

168

456

216

228

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

04-08-
2009

05-08-
2009

01-12-
2010

02-09-
2009

29-09-
2013

10-11-
2010

28-08-
2009

10-02-
2014

24-10-
2013

26-09-
2013

04-01-
2013

15-10-
2008

03-04-
2013

08-01-
2014

05-08-
2009

07-03-
2013

03-11-
2010

17-04-
2017

03-08-
2018

01-08-
2016

01-08-
2013

01-08-
2017

Leavi
Date

14-08
2019

08-07
2019
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

Ms Mira Vempati

Mr Ravi Sankar

Dr Rajan Kombhu

Mr Anuj Singh

Dr Nalini Mohan

Mr Bharat Gajuvarthi

Mr Chandra Shekar

Dr poonothai

Ramaswamy

Mr Vamshi Dar

Dr B Raja Shekar

Mr Nagesh Srinivas

Dr AKS Bhujanga Rao

Dr VinayKumar

Dr Pankaj Kumar Singh

Dr Bhaswati Chatterjee

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

KHATRI

Jaya Prakash Rao

CV Chalapathi Rao

Venkata
Ramanamurthy
Damarla

Bala Krishna
Syed Babar

Dr Shashi Bala Singh

Dr Nandkumar Doijad

47

54

44

37

50

44

50

52

46

50

54

67

32

34

44

34

68

60

41

37

61

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Other

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Other
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.COM

Ph.D

M.V.Sc(Veterinary)

276

396

228

192

276

270

336

276

216

312

336

492

33

62

212

27

360

480

420

216

144

369

55

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-

2018

01-08-

2016

01-08-

2018

01-08-

2017

01-08-

2017

02-01-

2017

01-08-

2016

01-02-

2017

01-01-

2018

01-08-

2016

01-08-

2016

05-08-

2009

02-01-

2019

14-02-

2019

21-11-

2017

04-03-

2019

25-01-

2019

03-01-

2019

01-08-

2018

01-06-

2019

01-08-

2018

01-06-

2018

02-08-

2016

31-07
2018

31-12
2017

19-0¢
2019

30-0€
2019
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46 Dr Gannoju Srinivasulu 42 Other Male Ph.D 83 Yes Yes 10-02-

2014

| agree
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