

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

O Midia

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-I-1077

Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Hyderabad

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	201
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	135	121				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	108	148	256	105	151	0	56	130	35	55	1

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st for Highe
(2015-16)	109	109	(2016-17)	105	83	404000 (Four Lakhs Four thousnad Rupees)	14
(2016-17)	112	112	(2017-18)	109	85	550000 (Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Rupees)	17
(2017-18)	121	121	(2018-19)	120	100	621000 (Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousnad Rupees)	12

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018	3-19; Students admitted in	the academic yea	r 2019-20 should not be entered here.)			
		Total Students				
Full Time		74				
Part Time		0				
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integra	ited Ph.D)					
	2018-19		2017-18	2016-17		
Full Time	13		10	7		
Part Time	0		0	0		

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2010
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised .
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	expenditure on buildings)		
Library	7439000 (Seventy Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand rupees)	6666000 (Sixty Six Lakh Sixty Six Tho usand Rupees)	4897000 (Forty Eig ven Thousand Rup
New Equipment for Laboratories	31192001 (Three Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Rupees)	30827000 (Three Crore Eight Lakh T wenty Seven Thousand Rupees)	25369000 (Two Cro h Sixty Nine Thous
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	36352942 (Three Crore Sixty Three L akh Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundr ed Forty Two Rupees)	7514000 (Seventy Five Lakh Fourtee n Thousand Rupees)	18805000 (One Cro kh Five Thousand R
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	56500000 (Five Crore Sixty Five Lakh Rupees)	47837000 (Four Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Rupee s)	49432000 (Four Cro akh Thirty Two Tho
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	90917343 (Nine Crores Nine Lakh Se venteen Thousand Three Hundred F orty Three Rupees)	85878000 (Eight Crore Fifty Eight Lak h Seventy Eight Thousand Rupees)	92907000 (Nine Cr Lakh Seven Thousa
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	2932000 (Twenty Nine Lakh Thirthy Two Thousand Rupees)	1193970 (Eleven Lakh Nintey Three Thousand Nine Seventy Rupees)	789000 (Seven Lak usand Rupees)

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? YES

IPR

Calendar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of Patents Published	3	3	3
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	16	14	8
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	4	8
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	14753330	6200036	13183231
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Thirty rupees	Sixty Two lakh Thirty Six R upees	One Crore Thirty One Lakh Eighty Three Thou: One Rupees

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	10	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	892897	310321	283500
Amount Received in Words	Eight Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Eight Ninety Seven Rupees	Three Lakh Ten Thousand Three Twenty One Rupees	Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousar Rupees

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80%
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80%

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous acaden 10

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact n of the faculty
-------	------------------------	----------------------	--	--	--------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------------	--------------------------------

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact r of the faculty
1	Dr Shashi Bala Singh	FICCI Award of Excellence Women in RandD	FICCI GLOBAL RandD SUMMIT	Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry Federation House, Tansen Marg, New Delhi- 110001	swapna.das@ficci.com	2018	director.niperhyd@gov.in	99992979
2	Dr Chandraiah	DST DAAD	DST	Department of Science & Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road,, New Delhi- 110 016. Telephone: +91-11- 26562122/25/33/44, 26567373, 26962819 Fax +91- 11-26863847, 26515637	sivaji@nic.in	2018	chandra.niperhyd@gov.in	95533318
3	Dr Chandraiah	DBT INDO BRAZIL	DBT	Department of Biotechnology, 6th- 8th Floor, Block 2 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110 003.India	gulshan@dbt.nic.in	2018	chandra.niperhyd@gov.in	95533318
4	Dr VinayKumar	DST Inspire Faculty	DST	Department of Science & Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road,, New Delhi- 110 016. Telephone: +91-11- 26562122/25/33/44, 26567373, 26962819 Fax +91- 11-26863847, 26515637	ruckmani.a@nic.in	2018	vinay.niperhyd@nic.in	81092766
5	Dr Ashutosh Kumar	DST INDO POLAND	DST	Department of Science & Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road,, New Delhi- 110 016. Telephone: +91-11- 26562122/25/33/44, 26567373, 26962819 Fax +91- 11-26863847, 26515637	skvdst@nic.in	2018	ashutosh.niperhyd@gov.in	80084991

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact r of the faculty
6	Dr Satheesh Kumar	Travel Grant	DST SERB	Science and Engineering Research Board 5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor Vasant Square Mall Sector-B, Pocket-5 Vasant Kunj New Delhi – 110 070	ms.its@serb.gov.in	2018	satish.niperhyd@gov.in	9652766.
7	Dr Satheesh Kumar	Newton International Fellowships	British Academy the Academy of Medical Sciences and the Royal Society	6-9 Carlton House Terrace, London SW1Y 5AG	grants@royalsociety.org	2018	satish.niperhyd@gov.in	96527663
8	Dr Dharmendra Kumar Khatri	Next Generation Neuroscientist	International Parkinson and Movement Disorder Society USA	555 E. WELLS STREET, SUITE 1100, MILVAUKEE, WI 53202 USA	mlopez@movementdisorders.org	2018	dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in	8850250
9	Dr Dharmendra Khatri	Travel Grant	Parkinsons Disease Foundation and the Association of Parkinsonism and Related Disorders	XXIII World Congress on Parkinson?s Disease and Related Disorders, in Lyon, France	info@iaprd.org	2018	dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in	88502505
10	Dr Dharmendra Khatri	Appreciation award in Research Contribution	Dr D Y Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research	Pimpri, Pune, India	info.pharmacy@dypvp.edu.in	2018	dharmendra.niperhyd@nic.in	8850250

 $2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). \ \ \, 3 \\$

S.No.	Name of the Student/Name of the Team	Name of the Award	Name of International Institution/Organisation from where the award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the student
1	Mr Amith Khurana	DST DAAD	DST	Department of Science & Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road,, New Delhi-110 016. Telephone: +91-11- 26562122/25/33/44, 26567373, 26962819 Fax +91-11-26863847, 26515637	director.niperhyd@gov.in	2018	ak3.niper@gmail.com
2	Mr Amith Khurana	DBT INDO BRAZIL	DBT	Department of Biotechnology, 6th-8th Floor, Block 2 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110 003.India	director.niperhyd@gov.in	2018	ak3.niper@gmail.com
3	Mr David Paul	Travel grant	DST SERB	Science and Engineering Research Board 5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor Vasant Square Mall Sector-B, Pocket-5 Vasant Kunj New Delhi – 110 070	director.niperhyd@gov.in	2018	davidpaulred21@yahoo.co

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leav Date
1	Dr Arifuddin Mohammed	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2009	
2	Dr N Shankaraiah	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2009	
3	Dr CH Naveen	36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010	
4	Dr T Venu	42	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2009	
5	Dr Y V Madhavi	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2013	
6	Dr N Satheesh Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2010	
7	Dr S Gananadhamu	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2009	
8	Dr V Swapna	39	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	83	Yes	No	10-02- 2014	14-0 2019
9	Dr B Lakshmi	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	226	Yes	Yes	24-10- 2013	
10	Dr Srinivas Nanduri	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	335	Yes	No	26-09- 2013	08-0
11	Dr Ashutosh Kumar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2013	
12	Dr Nalini Shastri	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2009	
13	Mr N Rajesh Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	106	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2013	
14	Dr G Chandraiah	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2014	
15	Dr M V Narendra Kumar Talluri	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2009	
16	Dr M Mallika	40	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2013	
17	Dr S Sunitha	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	217	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2010	
18	Dr T D Neelima	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	No	Yes	17-04- 2017	
19	Dr Diana Moses	36	Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018	
20	Dr Parthasarathi	58	Other	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	
21	Mr Vijay Kumar Makyam	38	Other	Male	LLB	216	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	
22	Deepika Keerthi	39	Other	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	

23	Ms Mira Vempati	47	Other	Female	MBA	276	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	
24	Mr Ravi Sankar	54	Other	Male	MBA	396	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	
25	Dr Rajan Kombhu	44	Other	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	
26	Mr Anuj Singh	37	Other	Male	MBA	192	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	
27	Dr Nalini Mohan	50	Other	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	
28	Mr Bharat Gajuvarthi	44	Other	Male	MBA	270	Yes	No	02-01- 2017	31- 201
29	Mr Chandra Shekar	50	Other	Male	MBA	336	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	
30	Dr poonothai Ramaswamy	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	
31	Mr Vamshi Dar	46	Other	Male	MBA	216	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2018	
32	Dr B Raja Shekar	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	
33	Mr Nagesh Srinivas	54	Other	Male	MBA	336	Yes	No	01-08- 2016	31- 201
34	Dr AKS Bhujanga Rao	67	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2009	
35	Dr VinayKumar	32	Other	Male	Ph.D	33	No	Yes	02-01- 2019	
36	Dr Pankaj Kumar Singh	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	62	No	Yes	14-02- 2019	
37	Dr Bhaswati Chatterjee	44	Other	Female	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2017	
38	DHARMENDRA KUMAR KHATRI	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	27	No	Yes	04-03- 2019	
39	Jaya Prakash Rao	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	No	No	25-01- 2019	19- 20
40	CV Chalapathi Rao	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	480	No	No	03-01- 2019	30- 201
41	Venkata Ramanamurthy Damarla	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	420	No	Yes	01-08- 2018	
42	Bala Krishna	41	Other	Male	МВА	216	No	Yes	01-06- 2019	
43	Syed Babar	37	Other	Male	м.сом	144	No	Yes	01-08- 2019	
44	Dr Shashi Bala Singh	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	369	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	
45	Dr Nandkumar Doijad	31	Other	Male	M.V.Sc(Veterinary)	55	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016	

46	Dr Gannoju Srinivasulu	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2014	
----	------------------------	----	-------	------	------	----	-----	-----	----------------	--

□ I agree
Submit